



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(CRL) 1154/2010
VAGISHA SUNEJA & ANRPetitioners
Through: Mr. Mohit Auluck, Advocate

versus

STATE & ANRRespondents
Through: Mr. Anand V. Khatri, ASC for the
State with Mr. Aditya Khatri and
Mr. Ish Kumar Verma, Advocates
with SI Himanshu, P.S. Alipur.
Complainant-in-person.

CORAM:
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER
01.11.2025

%

1. The file is taken up today from the category of 'Regular Matters'.
2. Sh. Manoj Pant, the learned APP seeks discharge from this case as he was earlier appearing in this case on behalf of the State. Accordingly, Sh. Manoj Pant, the learned APP is discharged from the present case.
3. The complainant seeks time to engage a counsel since he is not assisted by any counsel. Let the needful be done in this regard, before the next date of hearing.
4. Let updated reply be filed by the respondent no. 2. Accordingly, let updated rejoinder be also filed within a period of four weeks from date.
5. List on 17.01.2026.
6. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J
NOVEMBER 01, 2025/zp