



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 1154/2010 & CRL.M.A. 4430/2012**

VAGISHA SUNEJA & ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Mohit Auluck, Adv. (through
VC)

versus

STATE & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anand V. Khatri, ASC for State
Mr. Suyash Sinha, Adv. for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

28.04.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks, and is granted, a period of *four weeks* for filing written synopsis, as a last opportunity, in compliance with the earlier order.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent no.2 also seeks, and is granted, a period of *four weeks* for filing/ having placed on record the reply alongwith annexures.
3. As such, renotify on 31.07.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J.

APRIL 28, 2026/So