



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC011197232010

+ **W.P.(CRL) 1154/2010, CRL.M.A. 4430/2012**

VAGISHA SUNEJA & ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Nandni Sahni, Adv. (Through
VC)

versus

STATE & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anand V. Khatri, ASC
Mr. Suyash Sinha, Adv. for R-2
SI- Priyanka, PS: Alipur

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
31.07.2026

%

No time left, due to Division Benches scheduled today, renotify on
15.10.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JULY 31, 2026/Ab