



\$~70

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC011197232010

+ **W.P.(CRL) 1154/2010**

VAGISHA SUNEJA & ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Nandni Sahni, Adv.

versus

STATE & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anand V. Khatri, ASC for the
State
Mr. Suyash Sinha, Adv. for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

07.08.2026

CRL.M.A. 24046/2026 *(for condonation of delay of 62 days in filing of written synopsis by petitioners)*

1. By virtue of the present application, the petitioners seek condonation of a delay of *62 days* in filing the written synopsis.
2. For the reasons stated therein, the present application is allowed and the delay of *62 days* in filing the written synopsis is condoned.
3. As such, the application is disposed of.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

AUGUST 7, 2026/rr